Rerecorded 4o cerrect

UNOFFICKAL GRR YIS i £
P4 A} net cxhie/t St
Sgreachare. oF OF Qox Wy, T
THIRD LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT  BO0U83uy

This Third Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement") {s made and entered
into as of this _/ _ day of Aezf77 Cr7" . 1990, by angd among LASALLE NATIONAL
BA NK, not personally but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated Naovember 21,
1985 and known as Trust Number 110571 {the "Trustee') and ILAP REALTY OFARM
CENERAL PARTNERSHIF, an Hlinois general partnership. the owner of 100% of the
antire beneficla! interest and power of direction in, to and under the Trust Agreement
pursuant to whlch the Trustee acts (the "Beneficiary” «- the Beneficiary and Trusiee
are hereinalter collactively referred to as the "Borrower”) and BANK OF AMERICA
NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the
"Lendecr").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certaln Loan Agreement {(the “Lnan
Agreement') made hy and between Lender and Borrower, dated March 3, 1988, as
amanded by the First Loan Modiftention Agreement (hereinafter defined) and thae Sec-
ond Lean Modifleation Agreement (hereinaflter defined) Lender agreed to make a loan
(the “Lzan") to Borrower In the amount of Twenty-Three Mllllon and No/100 Dollars
{$23,000{000.00), which lLoan s evidenced by a Mortgage Note {the “Note") dated
Mareh 3,0 LY88 from Trusteo to Londer in the principal amount of $23,000,000.00, as
amended by the First L.nan Madification Agreement and tha Second Loan Modllcarion
Agreement, and)secured by a Mortgage (the "Mortgage") of the Trustee dated Muarch 1,
1986 encumberirg the real cstate legally deseribed on Exhiblt A ittached hereto and
made u part herec( (the "Property™), racorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Cook County, [llingis (the "Recorders Office”) on March 8, 19868 as Document
Mo. 86087837 and regisiered March 3, 1988 as Document LR3499632 In the office of the
Reglstrar of Titles of “0ci County, Illinols, as amended by the First L.oan Modirication
Agreement and the Second-Loan Moditication Agreement, (the Note, Mortgage, l.oan
Agreement, and the other (ecurity documents securing the [l.oan, as amended, are here-
Inafter referred to as the "Lopa Documents'):

WHEREAS, the Note, the Moctgage and the Loan Agreament were amended pur-
suant to that certaln Loan Modl ication Agreement (the "First Loan Modlilication
Agreement”) made by and among Trusiee, Benefictary and Londer dated as of March 27,
1989 and recorded In the Recordar's Offlce on March 29, 1989 as Document
No, 89135399;

WHEREAS, the Note, the Mortgage and the Loan Agreement wera further
amended pursuant ta that certaln Second Loxp Modification Agreemont (the "Sacond
L.oan Madiflcation Agreement”") made by and ameng Trustee, Benefleiary and Lender
datad as of September {, 1989 and recorded in“the Raocorder's Office on September |,
L989 as Documant No, 89413349;

WHEREAS, Lender and Dorrower have agreed, purzuant 1o the terms of the Loan
Documents, to extand the maturity date of the Loan;

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower desire tn amend the No*k, the Mortgage and the
Loan Agreement in the manner set forth herelnalter in ordei to raflect the extended
maturity date,

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten and No/100 Dotlars ($310,00) and other good and valu-
able consideration, the recelpt and sufflelency of which are hereby acknowledged,
Lender and Borrower hereby agree as follows:

1 Amendment to Nate. Paragraph 15 on page 2 of the Note is herehby

deleted in its entirety and the (ollowing new paragraph 15 is hereby added in 11s place:
15, Maturity Date: September 4, 1990, as extended, as provided heroin.”
The foltawing paragraph on page 7 of the Note is hereby deleted In 1ts entirety:
"The entire principal batance of this Note and ail acerued and
unpald interest thereon shall be due, {f not sooner paid, on the Maturity
Date; provicded, however, that Maker may extend the Maturity Date

two (2) times for successive six {6) month perlods (each being an "Exten-
sion Period") i{:"

LJFOB81 QL/LL/90 0926




UNOFFICIAL COPY '




UNOFFICIAL CQRYz o

and the following paragraph s hereby added to its place:

"The entire principal balance of this Note and all acerued and
unpald interest thereon shall be due, iIf not sooner pald, on the Maturity
Date; provided, however, that Maker may extend the Maturity Date
one (1) time for a six (6) month period (being an "Extension Pertod") if:".

2. Amendment to Mortgage. The second full grammatical paragraph on
page L on the Mortgage Is hereby deleted In its entirety and the foilowing new para-
graph is hereby added in its place:

"WHEREAS, Mortgagor has executed and delivered to Mortgagee a Mort-
gage Note {the "Note") of even date herewith payable to Mortgagee in the
princlpal sum of TWENTY-THREE MILLION DOLLARS ($23,000,000.00),
bearing interest and payabile as set forth in the Nota, and due an
September 4, 1990."

3. Amendment to Loan Agreement. The [irst paragraph nf Section 3.4 of the
Loar «greement is hereby deleted in Its entirety and the following new paragraph is
hereby added in its place:

"3.4 Maturity Date. The entire principal balance of the Note and all
accrued and unpaid Interest thereon shall be due, if not sooner paid, on
v12 Maturity Date; provided, however, that Borrower may extend the
r,na:,urlt)y Date one (1) time for a six (8) month perlod (being an "Extension
Perac) trm,

4, Ratification. The Loan Documents, as expressly modified and amended by
this Agreement, shall zontinue in full force and effect, and tha Loan Documents as thus
modified and amended are rereby ratifled, confirmed and approved. Borrower hereby
expressiy restates and confisms all representations and warrantias contained In the
Loan Documents.

3. Counterparts. Thiz \greement may be executed in counterparts and it is
the intentlon of the parties hereto *ant any executed counterpart shall econstitute the
agreement of the parties and that ¢ 1l of the counterparts shall together constitute one
and the same agreement of the partius

6. Exculpation of Land Trugtee's Liabillty. This Agreement s executed by
LaSalle National Bank, not personally, but as/Trustee as aforesaid In the exercise of the
power and authority conferred upon and vestcdin it as such Trustee, and is payable only
out of the assets of the Trust Estate held undzr the Trust Agreement creating Trustee,
including property specifically described In the Murtgage. No personal liablilty shall be
asserted or be enforceable against Trustee becausc-o: in respect of this Agreement or
the making, lssue or transfer hereof, all such liability !t any, beling expressly walved by
each taker and holder hereof. The sole remedles of thiaavider of the Note hereof shall
be as provided in the Mortgage, the lL.oan Documents and iy other documents given to
secure the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, In accordancs, with the terms and pro-
visions contained therein, and/or by action 1o enforce the porsonal liability of the guur-
antors, if any, for the payment haceof or for the performance of any other agreements
or undertakings made In connection with the indebtedness evidencu by the Note.

(INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

LJF0881 0L/11/90 0926 2

025C1100




UNOFFICIAL -




UNOFFICIAL CQRY2 o

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties herero have caused this Agreement to be
signed by their duly authorized representative as of the date and year first above writ-

ten.

ATTEST:

By: <
Its: -

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Lawrence J. Fey, Esq.
Rudnick & Wolfe

203 North LaSalle Streat
Sulte 1800

Chlcago, [lilnois 60601

LJFU881 01/11/90 0926

LENDER:

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST
AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

By: 7~

lrs; : = ST

TRUSTEE:

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a5 Trustee
us atoresald and not individually

By:

Its:

BENEFICIARY:

ILAP REALTY OFARM GENERAL
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois general part-
nership

By: ILAP Group, an lilinois general
partnevshilp

By: e
lts: _ -

By: 377 Realty, Ine,, a Maryland
corprcation

fese 7 I

026ETI0G




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY 2 o
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused thls Agreement 10 be
signed by thelir duly authorized representative as of the date and year tirst above writ-

ten.

ATTEST:

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Lawrence J. Fey, Esq.
Rudnieck & Wolfa

203 North LaSalle Street
Sulte 1800

Chileago, llilnols 60801

LJFD881 01/11/90 0928

LENDER:

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST
AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

By:

f1s:

TRUSTEE:

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee
as aloresaid and not _ipdjvidually

its: e PA T YIE DRY N A

BENEFICIARY:

ILAP REALTY OFARM GENERAL
PARTNERSHIP, an lllinois general part-
nership

By: - an Iiilnojs general
parineyship

Ol Fealty, Inc., a
corporation

S U U U

s o o g o A = ok b 4




ATTEST:

By:
f1s:

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY

AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Lawrence J. Fey, Esq.
Rudnick & Wolfe

203 North LaSalle Street
Suite 1800

Chicago, lilinots 60804

LJF0881 01/11/90 0928

T INGERICIALGORY o 5 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties hers:o have caused this Agreement to he
signed by their duly authorized representative as of {he date and year tirst above writ-

tan.

LENDER:

BANK QF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST
AND SBAVINGS ASSQCIATION

B! —%::
{¢ ¥

TRUSTEE:

[LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee
as aloresald and not individually

By:
Itgs

BENEFICIARY:

ILAP REALTY OFARM GENERAL
PARTNERSHIP, an lilinols general part-

naership

By: ILAP Group, an lilinols general
partnership '

Ey:

[ts:

By: Or «eulty, Inc., a Maryland
corpo uton
By So i s T
o e Ao

02851100




 UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CGRYz o

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} SS
COUNTY OF COOK )
1, Evolyn B. Moors _. & Notarv Publle In and tor said
County, in the State aforesald, DO HERERY CERTIFY that Les. .fb,'.l 1op fsds, Vies
President of the LaSalle Nationat Bank, and | _ -~ e 4 T, Assistant 'iecreml'

ol sald Bank, who are personally known (o me to be the persums whose names are sub-
scribed to the foregoing Instrument as sul®®ice Presldent and Assistant Secretary.
respectlveiy, appeared hefore me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed
and delivered the sald instrumeant as their own free and voluntary act and as the trec
and voluntary act of sald Bank, as Trustee as atoresald, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth; and the sald Assistant Secretary then and there acknowledged that
he, as custodlan ol the corporate seal of satd Hank, did allix the corpordte seal of said
Bank to said tnstrument as hls own (ree and voluntary aet and as the frea and voluntary
act oo sald Bank as Trustee as atoresaid, for the uses and purposos therein set torth,

GIVEN UNDER my hand and Notarlal Seal this 7 day of Mﬁ. 1990.

‘%:ﬂ%unxz? LRLE e o

YORFICTAY toae

My Commission Expires: Evelyn = ore
y P ~?—mmy—fmr < LE Diimeds
My Commisut. & - - 7ug, 9, 1993

STATE OF ILLINOIS S~ enenntaiEEEENY
; SS

COUNTY OF COOK

: /
I, é”‘of? S, Cwm 4 ry P@a e {n and for saidhCounty, in the
State aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY [m Glguiety, the M
of ILAP GROUP, an lllinols general part: m. hlp. general partner ‘of ILAP REALTY
OFARM GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, an IlHnois/gzneral partnership, personally known to
me to-pe the person whose name Is subscribed o, the foregoing instrument as such
__., appeared before me this day ‘n person and acknowledged that
he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instruroent as his/her free and voluntary
act, and as the free and valuntary act of said partnecship, for the uses and purposes
thereln set forth, and for the uses and purposes of saidpa:tnership,

GIVEN UNDER my hand and Notarlal Seal this (& day of _M.“ 1990.
el FI(‘I;\I ‘?.FA]:_ - (m
l rr.\r ,\.'- ‘v‘_....‘ f\_‘-l O

NOTART CUH G SIAT Ab 4 LINOIS NOT"‘ Y PUBﬁC 7/,
MY COMBIGLION M LA VAT T

A A e R 4 tr e e

e/

My Commission Expires:

LJF0881 01/11/90 0926

028E€TT0G




UNOFFICIAL COPY .




UNOF)FIClALu CERPY o

) 88
)

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

I, i g?_g,#g_tq e ey O NOtary Publie In and for sald County, In the
Siace aforesald, DO HEKEBY CERTIFY that #onakd #. Mughel . ™o i@ Fwy, o
of OF REALTY. INC.. a Maryland corparation, genefal pariner of (LAP REALTY
OFARM GENERAL PARTNERSIHP, an Ulinois general partnership, personally known to
me 10 _be the person whose name is subscribed to the toregoing Instrument as such
‘ el ... appeured betore me this day in person and acknowledged that
e/she slgned, sealed and delivered the sald instrument as hissher (ree and voluntary
act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, [or the uses and purposes
therein sat facth, and tor the uses and purposes of sald corporation.

GIVEN UNDER my hand and Notarial Seal this ﬁg__ duy ol J2ECH . 1990,

[P

{ “OFFICIAL SEAL" . A@m (. jéay(’/,u e

SANDRA L. SINGER NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Pubbe. State 31 Hiros

3y Commissicn Lapires len 16, 1081
’A'k g

My Commlissior Expires: ___

STATE OF California )
) S8
COUNTY OF Los Angcles

I, ... Mary F. Raybal ' ...« & Notury Public in and for said County, in the

State aforesald, DQ HERERY CERTIFY That _payl M, Allen. .. .the Vice Preslident

ol BANK OQF AMERICA NATIONAJ TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, personally
known to me to be the person whos? name is subsceribed to the foregoing instrument as
such __ Vice President . appearecd bnfore me this day In person and acknowledged
that he/she signed, sealed and delivereu <hm sald Instrument as his/her iree and volun-
tary act, and as the (ree and voluntatry ¢cv of sald corporation, for the uses and pur-
poses thereln set forth, and for the user dnd purposes of BANK OF AMERICA
NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION.

GIVEN UNDER my hand and Notarial Seal this |1st dayor ___March | 1990,

NOTARY PUBLI

My Commisslon Explres:__ Febryary 1, 1993

LJFO881 QL/L1/90 0926

02821105




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP2 o

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEIL 1:

THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 AND THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH
EAST [/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTIl, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE LAND LYING NORTH OF A
LINE 50 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF SECTION 24; THENCE IN A GENERAL
EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE TO A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF
SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, SAID POINT BEING 27.1 FEET NOR'TH OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF
SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERJ M. N), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2

THE EAST /% OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 AND THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH
EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 FAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL ME®RITIAN, (EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE LAND LYING NORTH OF A
LINE 80 FEFT SCUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE:

BEGINNING AT THE HORTH WEST CORNER OF SECTION 24; THENCE IN A GENERAL
EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE TO A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF
SECTION 13, TOWNSHID 41\, NORTIH, RANGE 9 EAST O THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, SAID POINT BRING 27.1 FEET NORTIH OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF
SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 MORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN), AND (EXCEPTINC THEREFROM THAT PART OF THE NORTH RAST 1/4
OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41" ¢'ORTH, RANGE 8 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 24; THENCE SOUTH 22,83 FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTH
EAST t/4 OF SAID SECTION 24 TO THE @ZINT OF BEGINNING OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND; THENCE/CONTINUING SOUTH ALONG SAID EAST
LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4, A DISTANC{.QOF 180,00 FRET TO A POINT OF INTER-
SECTION WITH A LINE 180,00 FEET SOUTH P AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH
LINE OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD; THENCE WESTER©Y ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE,
A DISTANCE QF 290.00 FERET TO A POINT OF WITENSECTION WITH A LINK 280G.00
FEET WEST OF AND PARALLREL WITH THE EAST LY OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 24, SAID EAST LINE IS ALSO THE CENTERLINE OF BARRINGTON ROAD;
THENCE NORTI{ ALLONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 180.00 FEET TO A
POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SCIUAUMBURG ROAD; THENCE
EASTERLY ALQNG SAID SOUTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 220,00 FEET TO THE IIER)E-
INABOVE DESIGNATED POINT OF BEGINNING), AND (EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE
NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANCGE 9 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMWMUENCING AT THE
INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTIL EAST 1/4 WiTil A LINE 180.00
FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINKE, SOUTH OF AND FARALLEL WITH
THE SOUTH LINE OF QLD CHURCH ROAD {(FORMERLY SCHAUMBUKL ROAD), SAID
SOUTH LINE OF OLD CHURCIH ROAD BEING A LINE 30.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT
RIGHT ANGLES, SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF SAID
ROAD ACCORDING TO DOCUMENT NUMBER 14806504; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES L3 MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL
LINE, 50.00 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LINE OF BARRINGTON
ROAD ACCORDING TO DOCUMENT NUMBER 11172681, SAID WEST LINE BEING 50.00
FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST
LINE OF SALID NORTH EAST 1/4, SAID INTERSECTION POINT BEING THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 51 SECONDS EAST ALONG
SAID WEST LINE OF BARRINGTON ROAD, 250,00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGRERS
13 MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST, PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF OILD
CHURCH ROAD, AFORESAID, 240.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 10 MIN-
UTES 51 SECONDS WEST, PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH EAST
i/74, 250.00 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 180.00 FEET, AS MEASURED
ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH EAST 1/4, SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH

LJF0881 01/11/90 0926 Al

¢

w

=)
Py
[N
Co
w

)
=]

»y




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAE CORY 2 o

THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID OLD CHURCH ROAD; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 13
MINUTES 55 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 240.00
FEET TO THE POINT OF RBEGINNING), ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AND
(EXCEPTING FROM AFORESAID PARCELS 1| AND 2 THAT PART THEREOF FALLING
IN A 100 FOOT STRIP OF LAND, THE CENTER LINE OF SAID STRIP BEING
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION EXTENDED NORTH, WITH THE CENTER LINE
OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD, A5 SHOWN ON DOCUMENT NUMBER 14806504 RECORDED
MAY 22, 1850; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID CENTER LINE 270.74 FEET TO A POINT
OF CURVE, TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, CONVEX NORTHERLY,
HAVING A RADIUS OF 818.51 FEET AND CENTRAL ANGLE OF 43 DEGREES 49 MIN-
UTES 36.71 SECONDS; THENCE EASTERLY AND SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID
CURVE FOR AN ARC DISTANCE OF 6826.10 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENT, THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY ON SAID TANGENT 3149.12 FEET, TO A POINT OF CURVE, TAN-
GENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, CONVEX SOUTHERLY, HAVING A RADIUS
OF BIP51 FEET AND CENTRAL ANGLE OF 46 DEGRERS 34 MINUTES 36.7) SECONDS;
THENCLE SOUTHEASTERLY AND EASTERLY ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED CURVE
FOR AN 22C DISTANCE OF 665.38 FEET TO A POINT OF A TANGENT; THENCE
EAST ON 84D TANGENT 247.69 FEET TO A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF SAID
SECTION 224, SAID POINT BEING 2590.68 FUET SOUTH OF THF NORTH EAST CORNER
OF SAlID SECUION, AND ALSO ON THE CENTER LINE OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD
EXTENDED FROM SCHAUMBURG TOWNSHIP WESTERLY TO SAID EAST LINE) ALSO
(EXCEPTING FROM/ AFORESAID PARCEL 2 A TRIANGULAR SHAPED AREA IN THE
NORTH EAST 1/4.%7¢ SECTION 24 AFORESAID BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOL-
LOWS: BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE 100 FOOT
STRIP DESCRIBED ABGVE WITH THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF BARRINGTON
ROAD, BEING THE WEST lan®E OF THE EAST 50 FEET OF SATD NORTH EAST 1/4;
THENCE NORTIH ON SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF BARRINGTON ROAD 20 FEET;
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY TO A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF AFORESAID 100
FOOT STRIP, SAID POINT BE(NG 20 FEET WEST OF THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE EAST ON SAID NORTH CV4E 20 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING); ALSO
(EXCEPTING A TRIANGULAR AREA [N THE FAST 1/2 OF SECTION 24 AFORESAID
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF
THE SOQUTH LINE OF THY 100 FOOVT-STRIP DESCRIBED ABOVE WITH! THE WEST
RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF BARRINGTON ROAD, BEING THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST
50 FEET OF SAID EAST U/2; THENCE SGUYH ON SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF
BARRINGTON ROAD 20 FEET; THENCE NOLTHWESTERILY TO A POINT IN THE
SOUTH LINE OF AFORESALID 100 FOOT STRIF HA103 POINT BEING 20 FEET WEST OF
THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE EAST ON/SalD SOUTH LINE 20 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING), ALL IN COOK COUNTY, [LLINOIS.

PARCEL 3A:

THAT PART OF FRACTIONAIL SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP « L &ORTH, RANGE 10 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THIEE NORTH LINE Cr 130 FOOT WIDE
SCHAUMBURG ROADI ACCORDING TO DOCUMENT NUMBER 133724298, WITH TIE
EAST LINE OF BARRINGTON ROAD ACCORDING TO THE PLAT Q7 DEDICATION
THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 8, 1987 AS DOCUMENT NUMLER 87648300,
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGRIEIES 10 MINUTES 81 SECONDS WEST ALONMG SAID EAST
LINE OF BARRINGTON ROAD, BEING A LLINE 50.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES, EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WUEST LINE OF THE NORTH WEST
FRACTIONAIL /4 OF SAID SECTION 19, 1042.08 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT IN SAID
EAST LINE; THENCE NORTI 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 09 SUCONDS EAST, 10.00
FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGRENS 10 MINUTES 8! SECONDS WEST ALONG THE
EAST LINE OF SAID HARRINGTON ROAD, BEING A LINE 60,00 FEET, AS MEASURED
AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THLE NORTH
WEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19, 200,00 FEET TO THE SQUTHERLY
LINE OF HOLMES WAY ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF DEDICATION THEREOF
RECORDED DECEMBER 8, 1987 AS NOCUMENT NUMBER 87648500; THE FOLLOWING
THREE COURSES ARE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINFE OF SAID HOLMES WAY;
THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST, 90.00 FERT TO A
POINT OF CURVATURE IN SAID SOUTHERLY LINE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY
ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX SQUTHEASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 530,00
FEET AND BEING TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE AT SAID LAST
DESCRIBED POINT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 512,25 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY

LJF0O881 01/11/90 0926 A-2

025CT70G




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL C@PY o

IN SAID SOUTHERLY LINE (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS NORTH 683 DEGREES
08 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST, 493.34 FEET); THENCE NORTH 36 DEGREES 27 MIN-
UTES 20 SECONDS ALONG A LINE TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED CURVED
LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, 144.89 FEET; THENCE SOUT#H 53 DEGREES,
32 MINUTES, 40 SECONDS EAST, 219.31 FEET TO A POINT 768.48 FEET EAST AND
1177.94 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF THE NORTH WEST FRAC-
TIONAL 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19, AS MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
NORTH WEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19, AND ALONG A LINE AT
RIGHT ANGLES THERETO; THENCE SOUTH 03 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 10 SECONDS
EAST, 14080.00 FEET TO A PQOINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF 130 ¥YOOT WIDE
SCHAUMBURG ROAD, SAID POINT BEING 886.82 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID
NORTH{ LINE OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD, EASTERLY OF THE AFOREDESCRIBED
POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 85 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD, 836,82 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, [LLINQIS.

PARCEL 38:

THAT PAPT OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST
OF THE TH'RD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLI.OWS:

BEGINNING &7 THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF THE NORTH WEST FRACTIONAL 1/4;
THENCE NORTH B5 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 32 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTH
LINE OF THE NCRTH WEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19, 485.14 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH 04« DEGREES 342 MINUTES 28 SECONDS EAST, 404.26 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 35 DEGREEZ, 33 MINUTES, 40 SECONDS EAST, 475.06 FEET; THENCE NORTH-
EASTERLY ALONG A CUBRVED LINE CONVEX NORTHWESTERLY AND HAVING A
RADIUS OF 640.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE QF 478.00 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID
ARC BEARS NORTH 75 DEGIEES 50 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST, 466.97 VEET):
THENCE NORTH 26 DEGREZS, 24 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, 449.80 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 86 DEGREES 17 MINUWES 55 SECONDS EAST, 786.27 FEET; THENCE NORTH-
WESTERLY ALONG A CURVEW/L'NE CONVEX NORTHEASTERLY AND HAVING A
RADIUS OF 460.00 FEET, AN AFEC DISTANCE OF 8.91 FEET TO A PQOINT OF
TANGENCY (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS NORTI!I 23 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 56
SECONDS WEST, 8.91 FEETy THENCE/NQRTH 23 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 14 SECONDS
WEST ALONG A LINE TANGENT TO SAID-LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT SAID
LAST DESCRIBED POINT, 166.80 FEET 1 A POINT OF CURVATURE: THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE/-CONVEX SOUTHWESTERLY, HAVING A
RADIUS OF 540.02 FEET AND BEING TANGHNY TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LLINE AT
SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, AN ARC DISTANTE OF 188.74 FEET TO THE NORTH
LINE OF THE NORTH EAST /4 OF SAID SECT/SN 19 (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC
BEARS NORTH 13 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 38 SECONOS WEST, 187.73 FEET) THENCE
WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID FRACTICNA' SECTION 19 TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS,

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH WEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECVION 19, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTH WIEST CORNER OF THE SOUTH WEST “"RACTIONATL
1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19; THENCE NORTH 86 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 32 SECONDS
EAST ALONG THE SQUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 19, 50.12 FEET TO AL'QINT 30.00
FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST
LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19 AND THE POINT
OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTIH 88 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 38 SEC-
ONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTH 1AINE OF SAID SECTION 19 TO THE INTERSECTION
WITH A LINE 350.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST OF AND PAR-
ALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTII WEST FRACTIONAIL 1/4; THENCE
NORTH 00 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED
PARALLEL LINE 1014.33 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF WEATHERFIELD WAY
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF DEDICATION THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 8,
1987 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 87G64850(; THENCE NORTII 89 DEGREES 31 MINUTES
53 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OFF SAID WEATHERFIELD WAY 290.00
FERET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE G0.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES, FAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST
FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19 THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREKS 08 MINUTES 07
SECONDS WEST ALQNG SAID LAST DESCRIDED PARALLEL LINE, 200.00 FEET:

LJEOS8L (1/11/90 0926 A-3

028ETT00




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COFsY2 o

THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST, 10.00 FEET TO AN
INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 50,00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST
OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST FRACTIONAL 1/4
OF SAID SECTION 19; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 835.36 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

EXCEPTING FROM THE AFOREDESCRIBED PARCELS, THAT PART THEREOF FALL-
ING IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED 4 PARCELS:

PARCEL 14-1:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF RELOCATED
SCHAUMBURG ROAD AND THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4; THENCE
SOUTH 46 DECREES, 536 MINUTES, 40 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY
LINE, A DISTANCE OF 1,868.81 FEET TO A POINT ON THE CENTER LINE OF HOILMES
WAY (A ROAD TO 8BE DEDICATED) AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH
43 DFGREES, 03 MINUTES, 20 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID CENTER LINE, A DIS-
TANCE NDF 380.25 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE TO THE LEFT HAVING A
RADIUS NF 550.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID
CURVE, A/ DISTANCE OF 154.35 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE SOUTH
26 DEGRE’S 58 MINUTES, 35 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 173.40 FEET TO A
POINT OF CJURVATURE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 1,000.00 FEET,
ALONG THE ANRC. OF SAID CURVE, A DISTANCE OF 380.13 FEET TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY: THLNCE SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 45 MINUTES, 22 SECONDS WEST, A DIS-
TANCE OF 48.45/7EET; THENCE NORTH 41 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 252.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 04 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES,
06 SECONDS EAST, & CISTANCE OF 143.57 FEET: THENCE NORTH §4 DEGREES,
10 MINUTES, 14 SECUNDGEAST, A DISTANCE OF 208.80 FEET; THENCE NORTH
16 DEGREES, 34 MINUTES, 04 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 359.06 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 05 DEGKFEES, 37 MINUTES, 24 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
88.15 FEET; THENCE NORTI! %<6, DEGREES, 39 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST, A DIS-
TANCE OF 117.91 FEET; THENCLZ NORTH 43 DEGREES, 24 MINUTES, 20 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 89.42 ¢ :ZiET; THENCE NORTH 46 DEGREELS, 56 MINUTES,
40 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE AF 140.84 FEET; THENCE NORTH 36 DEGREES,
48 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 301.80 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF SCHAUMBURC  ROAD; THENCE SOUTH 46 DEGREES,
56 MINUTES, 40 SECONDS EAST ALONY SAID SOUTHERLY LINE, A DISTANCE QF
705,97 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNINC, CTONTAINING 491.162 SQUARE FEET, OR
11.2755 ACRES, ALL IN THE EAST 1/2 CF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, JLLINOIS.

PARCEL 16-1:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTUVERLY LINE OF RELOCATED
SCHAUMBURG ROAD AND THE SOUTHFEASTERLY LINE OF HOLMES WAY (A ROAD
TO BE DEDICATED); THENCE NORTH 46 DEGREES, 56 M NUTES, 40 SECONDS WEST,
A DISTANCE OF 791.90 FEET ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE; THENCE NORTH
43 DEGREES, 03 MINUTES, 20 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANZE OF 450.30 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 46 DEGREES, 56 MINUTES, 40 SECONDS EASY, A DISTANCE OF
176.5¢ FEET; THENCE NORTH 43 DEGREES, 03 MINUTES, 20 SiC/ALNNDS EAST, A DIS-
TANCE OF 237.33 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 46 DEGREES, 36 MINUTTES, 40 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 228.66 FEET; THENCE NORTH 43 DEGRILS) 03 MINUTES,
20 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 96.19 FEET; THENCE NORUTH 58 DEGREES,
03 MINUTES, 20 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF §88.48 FEET; THENCE NORTH
0\ DEGREES, 56 MINUTES, 40 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 191.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES, 03 MINUTES, 20 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
274,13 FEET TO A POINT ON THE CENTER LINE OF ODIL.UM DRIVE (A ROAD TO BE
DEDICATED); THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES, 09 MINUTES, 50 SECONDS WEST A DIS-
TANCE OF 59.02 FEET ALONG SAID CENTER LINE TO A POINT OF CURVATURE TO
THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 510,00 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG
SAID CENTER LINE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 117.37 FEET TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY;: THENCE SOUTH 1! DEGREES, 01 MINUTES, 20 SECONDS EAST A DIS~
TANCE OF 188.53 FEET ALONG SAID CENTER LINE AND ITS PROJECTION TO THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF HOLMES WAY; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID
SOUTHEASTERLY LINE BEING A CURVE CONVEX NORTHWESTERLY HAVING A
RADIUS OF 470.00 FEET, A CHORD BEARING SOUTH 52 DEGREES, 54 MINUTES,
54 SECONDS WEST AN ARC DISTANCE 411.65 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY;
THENCE SOUTH 27 DEGREES, 49 MINUTES, 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF

LJFO0881 01/11/90 0928 A-4

025ETT0C




UNOFFICIAL COPY




F——

UNOFFICIAL CORY:z o

220.43 FEET ALONG SAID SOUTHEASTERLY LINE TO A POINT OF CURVATURE TO
THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 550.00 FEET; THHENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHEAST-
ERLY LINE AN ARC DISTANCE OF 146.22 FEET TO A POINT QF TANGENCY;
THENCE SOUTH 43 DEGREES, 03 MINUTES, 20 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH~
EASTERLY LINE A DISTANCE OF 17000 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CON-
TAINING 607.397 SQUARE FEET, OR 13.9439 ACRES, ALL IN THE NORTH EAST 1/4
OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL t7-1:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTER LINE OF DEBBIE [LANE (A
ROAD TO BE DEDICATED) AND THE SOUTH LINE OF OLD CHURCH ROAD (FOR-
MERLY SCHAUMBURG ROAD); THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES, 13 MINUTES,
53 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 1,415.77 FEET ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 10 MINUTES, 51 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
430.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREFRS, I3 MINUTES, 85 SECONDS WEST, A DIS-
TANCE CF 64.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 49 DEGREES, 02 MINUTES, 50 SECONDS
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 252.20 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 66 DEGREES, 39 MINUTES,
40 SECONDPS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET TO THE CENTER LINE OF OQDLUM
DRIVE (A 24,20 TO BE DEDICATED); THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CEN-
TER LINE LE'NG A CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHWESTERLY HAVING A RADIUS OF
510,00 FEET, /. HORD BEARING NORTH 59 DEGREES, 59 MINUTES, 59 SECONDS
WEST, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 652.63 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY: THENCE
SOUTH 83 DEGRE«S, 20 MINUTES, 21 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF §9.00 FEET
ALONG SAID CENTER LINE TO A POINT OF CURVATURE TO THE LEFT HAVING A
RADIUS OF 510.00 FEET: THENCE SOUTHWESTERILY ALONG SAID CENTER LINE AN
ARC DISTANCE OF 325.5¢ FEET TO THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTER LINE OF
DEBBIE LANE (A ROAD /1C BE DEDICATED); THENCE NORTH 43 DEGREES,
41 MINUTES, 13 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 80.00 FEET ALONG SAID CENTER
LINE OF DEBBIE LANE, TO 1 POINT OF CURVATURE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A
RADIUS OF 4592.00 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CENTER LINE AN
ARC DISTANCE OF 337.08 FEE7T TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH
00 DEGREES, 46 MINUTES, 05 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 95.43 FEET ALONG
SAID CENTER LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 583,456 SQUARE
FEET, OR 13.3943 ACRES, ALL IN-T{E NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST %P THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AND ALSO THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIGtAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE 78681.55 FEET, AS MEASURED AT
RIGHT ANGLES, WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE'F£aST LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2
OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24 WITH A LIN% 494.09 FEET, AS MEA-
SURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, NORTH OF AND PARALLEL ¥(TH THE SOUTH LINE OF
THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24; THENCE SOUTH
89 DEGREES, 03 MINUTES, 16 SECONDS WEST PARALLEL WIT!{ THE SOUTH LINE OF
THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 2%, .14.57 FEET TO A
POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CON-
VEX SOUTHWESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 560,00 FEET AND_ G7iNG TANGENT
TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, AN ARC DIs-
TANCE OF 198.97 FEET TO AN INTERSECT!ON WITH A LINE 971.05 FELT, AS MEA-
SURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LIMNE OF THE
NORTH (/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24 (THE CHOKD OF SAID
ARC BEARS NORTH 80 DEGREES, 46 MINUTES, 01 SECONDS WEST, 197.92 FEET);
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES, 08 MINUTES, 07 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST
DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 232.98 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES,
51 MINUTES, 83 SECONDS EAST, 210.00 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE
761.05 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
EAST LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES, 08 MINUTES, 07 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST
DESCRIBED LINE, 264.00 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.
AND ALSO

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; BEGINNING AT A

LJF0881 01/11/90 0926 A-3

02SETT0.




UNOFFICIAL COLsY2 o

POINT OF THE SOUTH LINE OF NORTIE /2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 174 OF SAI1D 580~
TION 24, 1339.00 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, WEST OF THHE
SOUTH EAST CORNER OF THE NORTII 1/2 OF THE SOUTH FEAST 1/4 OF SALD SEC-
TION 24; THENCE SOUTEH 89 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST ALONG THIE
SOUTH LINKE OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH BEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24,
359.00 FEUT; THENCE NORTIH 00 DEGREMS 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 155,45
FEET; THENCE NORTIE 15 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 20 SECONDS FAST, 176.74 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS AST, 11000 FERT;
TIHENCE NORTH 45 DEGREES 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST, B2.02 VEET; THENCE
SOUTH 90 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST, 304.22 FEET: THENCE SQUTIH
60 DEGREES 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS WEST, 136,00 FERT; THENCE SOUTH 90
DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 140,87 FEET; TIIENCE NORTH 00
DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS FAST, 128.70 FEET; TIENCE NORTHWESTERLY
ATONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX SOUTHWESTERLY AND IHAVING A RADIUS OF
230.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 120,69 FIEET TO A POINT 89260 FEET NORTH
AND 244.50 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTII WEST CORNER OF TIHHE NORTH 1/2 OF THE
SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24, AS MEASURED ALONG THE WEST LINE QF
THEMNORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH BAST 1/4 OF SATD SECTION 24 AND ALONG A LINE
AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS NORTH 78
DEGRAES 31 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST, 11931 FERTH THENCE NQRTI 26
DEGREEY 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 30,16 FEET, TUHENCE NORTH 80
DEGRERY 15 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST, 99.74 FEET;, THERNCE NORTIH 48 DIEGREES
45 MINUTES 22 SECONDS FAST, 272,92 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE
NORTHEASTRILY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX SOUTHEASTERLY, HAVING A
RADIUS OF 100400 FEET AND BEING TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE AT
SAID LAST DESCRINED POINT, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 380,13 FEET 1O A POINT OF
TANGENCY (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS NORTH 37 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 58
SECONDS EAST, AV280 FERTY THENCE NORTH 26 DEGREES 68 MINHTES 35 SEC-
ONDS EAST, ALONG A LINICTANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT
SAID LAST DESCRIBEDPOINT, 173.40 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX NORTHWESTERILY, HAVING A
RADIUS OF 530,00 FEET ANMO-HBEING TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE AT
SAID LAST DESCRIDED POINT, AN ARC IMNSTANCE OF 154,30 FEET TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY (THE CHORD OF Saim ARC DEARS NORTIH 35 DEGREES, 00 MINUTKS, 57
SECONDS FAST, 153,84 FEET); TIANCE NORTH 43 DEGRIES, 03 MINUTES, 20 SEC-
ONDS EAST ALONG A LINE TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT
SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, 380.20 FEET TO A POINT ON THF SQUTHERLY LINE
OF 100 FOOT WIDE, SCHAUMBURG ITOAD AS RELOCATED, SAID POINT BEING
1868.81 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG-5/AMD SOUTHERLY LINE OF SCHAUMIURG
ROAD AS RELOCATED, SOUTHEASTERLY OQF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID SOUTH -
ERLY LINE OF SCIHHAUMBURG ROAD AS RILAOCATED WITH THE WEST LINE QF THE
EAST 1/2 OF SAID SECTION 24; THENCE SQUTILAG DEGREERS, 86 MINUTES, 40 SEC-
ONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTIHERLY LINE OF SCHAUMBURG HOAD AS RELD-
CATED, 536.09 FEET TO A POINT O CURVATERE IN SAID SOUTHERLY LINE,
THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE QF SAID SCIHHAUMBURG
ROAD AS RELOQCATED, NEING A CURVED LINE CONVLASOUTHWESTERILY, HAVING
A RADIUS OF 8688.51 FENET AND BEING TANGENT TO/GAMW) LAST DESCRIBED LINE
AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, AN ARC DISTANCUECDF 163,68 FEET TO AN
INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF A LINE 761.05 FERET, AS
MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST OF AND PARALLEL WiTH THE EAST LINE OF
THE NORTH /2 OF THE SOUTIH FEAST /4 OF SAID SECTIGN 20 (THE CHORD OF
SAID ARC BEARS SOUTH 52 DEGREES, 20 MINUTES, 36 SECCNNS EAST, 163.44
FEET)Y; THENCE SOUTII 00 DEGREES, 08 MINUTES, 07 SECONDS WYWET ALONG SAID
LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE AND SAID PARALLEL LINE EXTENDED, 695,99
FEET TO A POINT ON SAID PARALLEL LINE, 264.00 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG
SAID PARALLEL LINFE, NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID PARALLEL LINFE
WITH A LINE 494.09 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, NORTH OI' AND
PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTI! LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF
SAID SECTION 24; THENCFE NORTH 89 DEGRIEES, 51 MINUTES, 53 SECONDS WEST,
21000 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 97105 FEET, AS MEASURED AT
RIGHT ANGLES, WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THLE EAST LINE OF THIZE NORTH 1/2
OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGCRLES, 08
MINUTES, 07 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE 266.98
FEET; THENCE NORTH 66 DEGREES, 44 MINUTES, 03 SECONDS WEST, 51.00 FEET
TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE
CONVEX SOUTIHWESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 467.00 FEET AND BEING TAN-
GENT TO SATD LAST DESCRIBED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, AN ARC
DISTANCE OF 123.34 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS NORTIH 59 DIECGREES,
10 MINUTES, 03 SECONDS WEST, 122,99 FEET); THENCE SOUTH 38 DEGREES 23

LJFO881 01/L1/90 0926 A-B

028ETT0G




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL £QORYs 2 o

MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 356,587 FEET; THENCE SOUT)I! DO DEGRTES, 56 MIN-
UTES, 44 SECONDS EAST, 305,00 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PERMANENT INDEX NUMBERS:
Parcel 1; 06-24-200-001-0D000

06-24-2G60-002-0000

06-24-400-001-0000

06-24-400-0D2-08000

Parccl 2¢ 06-24-201-002-0000
16-24-401-001-3000

Parcei 3A:  07-19-100-06(-0000

Parcel 38: 07-19-100-00 £-00011
07-19-200-005-0000

Parcel 4, 07-19-300-001-0000

PROPERTY ADLHESS:

The corner of Schaumburg Road and Barrlngton Road, Schaumburg, Hlinols,

DEPT-0) b UGl ot . r‘-r.("r'f'
Te7FY R TR TR Y RN e Sy :.,,g—. (h
§33et 2 I W 1 B
Lol ing [HESLINT I

LJFO881 01/11/90 0926




UNOFFICIAL COPY ]




